Safer Streets 1 — Have we Made Difference?

Www.NottsAlert.co.uk/SaferStreets1

Contact Details

Name:

Address:

Postcode:

Email:

Telephone Number:

Safer Streets Project Aim 1 - Making your area look and
feel better

Q1. Over the past 6 months, do you think your neighbourhood is
cleaner (from litter, graffiti, fly tipping, or overgrowing
bushes/trees)?

Please select one option, which is the closest fit to your view

B Yes, its very clean

- Yes, its clean

" It's not changed

™ No, it’s still not clean

B No, it’s still not very unclean

It has not changed 40 26.7% | 26.7%
No it is still not clean 25 16.7%
No itis still very
unclean 6 4.0% 47.3%
Yes itis clean 48 32.0%
Yes it is very clean 31 20.7% 52.7%
(blank) 0.0%
Grand Total 150 100.0%
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Q2. Have these environmental improvements made you feel
safer?

[ Yes
" No

B Made no difference

Made no

difference 56 37.6% | 37.6%

No 33 22.1% 22.1%

Yes 60 40.3% 40.3%
Grand Total 149 100.0%
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Q3. Have you noticed any improvements to Street lighting
compared to how it looked before the project started in

September 20207

" Yes
" No
" Not sure
It has not changed 51 34.0% | 42.0%
No it is still not very well lit 12 8.0%
Yes it is extremely well lit 46 30.7% 38.7%
Yes it is very well lit 41 27.3% 58.0%
Grand Total 150 100.0%
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Safer Streets Project Aim 2 - Police action to reduce
burglary, vehicle crime and bike theft

In the last 6 months, we have installed 6 ANPR cameras
(Automatic Number Plate Recognition) in this area, CCTV
cameras have been installed or improved, over 400 street lights
have been improved and the police have responded to
thousands of vehicles of interest and targeted and arrested the
main known offenders.

Q4. What difference does this make to how confident you feel
about parking your car in your area?



" I feel more confident leaving my car parked in the area
" I feel the same way about parking my car in the area
" | still feel less confident leaving my car parked in the area

B | do not have a car

| do not have a car 22 14.7%

| feel more confident leaving my car parked in the area | 63 42.0% 42.0%

| feel the same way about parking my car in the area 47 31.3% | 31.3%

| still feel less confident leaving my car parked in the

area 18 12.0% 12.0%

Grand Total 150 100.0%
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In the last 6 months, we have improved security at 140 houses in
this neighbourhood, over 30 houses have been installed with 4G
CCTV cameras to deter and detect offenders and improvements

have been made to over 400 street lights. The police have
undertaken 400 extra hours of patrolling.

Q5. What difference has this made to how safe you feel leaving

your home unoccupied?

B | feel much safer
B | feel safer

B It has made no difference to how safe | feel

B | feel less safe

| feel less safe 5 3.4% 3.4%

| feel much safer 55 36.9% 67.1%

| feel safer 45 30.2%

It has made no difference to how safe | feel 44 29.5% 29.5%

Grand Total 149 100.0%
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Q6. What difference does this make to how safe you feel in your
home at night?

" I feel much safer

" | feel safer

" It has made no difference to how safe | feel
" I feel less safe

| feel less safe 5 3.4% 3.4%
| feel much safer 59 39.6% 69.1%
| feel safer 44 29.5%
It has made no difference to how safe | feel 41 27.5% 30.9%
Grand Total 149 100.0%
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Q7. Compared to 6 months ago before the project started what
do you think is the likelihood of your home being burgled?

" More likely
" Less likely
" No change
Less likely 75 50.3% 50.3%
More likely 15 10.1% 10.1%
No change 59 39.6% | 39.6%
Grand Total 149 100.0%
0.0%
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Safer Streets Project Aim 3 - Preventing crime by
improving security

Q8. Were you offered, or did you receive any security measures
during the project? (This could have been home and/or bike

security)

" Yes and took up the offer
" Yes but declined the offer

" No

" Not sure
No 115 77.2%
Not sure 6 4.0%
Yes and took up the offer 23 15.4%
Yes but declined the offer 5 3.4%
Grand Total 149 | 100.0%

Following the neighbourhood improvements e.g. improved
lighting, more CCTV, ANPR cameras, more security, patrols:

Q9. Overall, please say how safe or unsafe you generally feel
now:

Outside in your local area during the day?

- Very safe

" safe

" Neither safe nor unsafe
" Unsafe

™ Very unsafe

Neither safe nor unsafe 21 14.1% 14.1%

Safe 62 41.6% 82.6%

Unsafe 4 2.7%

Very safe 61 40.9%

Very unsafe 1 0.7% 3.4%

Grand Total 149 | 100.0% s E S
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Outside in your local area after dark?

- Very safe

" safe

" Neither safe nor unsafe
" Unsafe

™ Very unsafe

Neither safe nor unsafe 50 | 33.6% | 33.6%

Safe 37 | 24.8% 39.6%

Unsafe 37 | 24.8%

Very safe 22 | 14.8%

Very unsafe 3 2.0% 26.8%

Grand Total 149 | 100.0% Z > -
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Q10. Has the improved level of street lighting made you feel
safer?

B Yes
B No
B Made no difference

Made no difference 44 29.5%
No 11 7.4%

Yes 94 63.1%
Grand Total 149 | 100.0%

Q11. Has the improved CCTV made you feel safer?

" Yes
B No
B Made no difference

Made no difference 37 | 24.8%
No 11 7.4%

Yes 101 | 67.8%
Grand Total 149 | 100.0%




Q12. Have the improved Police patrols made you feel safer?

™ Yes
B No
B Made no difference

Made no difference 41 27.5%
No 49 32.9%
Yes 59 39.6%
Grand Total 149 100.0%

Safer Streets Project Aim 4 — Understanding your
community safety needs and working with you to address
these

Q13. Which of the statements below best describes your local
area?

The area where | live is a place where most local people look out for each other
(Please select one option, which is the closest fit to your view)

" Never

- Rarely

- Occasionally

" Often

- Always

Always 52 34.9% 89.3%
Never 6 4.0%

Occasionally | 46 30.9%

Often 35 23.5%

Rarely 10 6.7% 10.7%

Grand Total | 149 | 100.0%
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Q14. In relation to question 13 above, has this improved over the
last 6 months?

[ Yes

" No

[ Not sure

No 47 31.5%
Not sure 37 24.8%
Yes 65 43.6%
Grand Total 149 | 100.0%

Q15. Would you like to get involved in alocal group (either online
or in person) to receive or provide advice, support and
opportunities to address issues in your neighbourhood,
including community safety issues?

| already provide this support or similar
I would like to learn more first

No thanks but | would like to receive information by email
No thanks

n
n

- Yes, | would like to get involved
n

n

" Other (Please specify)

| already provide this support or similar 8 5.4%

| would like to learn more first 22 14.8%
No thanks 63 42.3%
No thanks but | would like to receive information by email 22 14.8%
Yes | would like to get involved 34 22.8%
Grand Total 149 100.0%

1 person said “in neighbourhood watch and Whasapp group”



Q16. If you have said no to question 15, what is stopping you?

Don’t know how to

Confidence

Lack of technology to be involved in online groups
Time

Prefer not to say

Other reason (Please specify)

Confidence 10 8.3%
Do not know how to 7 5.8%
Lack of technology to be involved in online groups 2 1.7%
Prefer not to say 54 45.0%
Time 47 39.2%
Grand Total 120 | 100.0%

Safer Streets Project Aim — Next 12 months

Q17. Are there any specific crime or antisocial behaviour issues
that you would like to see the police and other agencies do more
to tackle in your area over the next 12 months?

Please select up to five options, which you consider as being significant issues and
of concern to you, in the area where you live or visit i.e. within a 15-minute walk from
your home. Include problems arising prior to Covid-19 restrictions.
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Antisocial Behaviour (ASB) including groups hanging around
Burglary (Businesses)

Burglary (Domestic/[Homes)

Bike Theft

Damage and graffiti

Drug use and dealing drugs in the street

Car crime (Theft of and from)

People carrying knives in public

Theft of property (from gardens, sheds, handbags, public areas)
Public disorder in the street

Hate Crime in public areas

Violence — being assaulted or threatened in public areas
Shoplifting

Reckless and dangerous driving

Robbery/Theft from Person

Sexual violence and abuse

Speeding
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Antisocial Behaviour (ASB) including groups hanging around

Poor Environment e.g. poor lighting, overgrowing trees, bushes, potholes, litter, graffiti
Rough Sleepers

Underage drinking

Other (Please specify)

Priorities Next 12 Months

0.0% 2.0% 4.0% 6.0% 8.0% 10.0% 12.0% 14.0% 16.0%

Drug Use and Dealing Drugs in the Street

Burglary (Domestic/[Homes)
Car Crime (Theft of and From)
Damage & Graffiti
People Carrying Knives in Public
Theft of Property (From Gardens, Sheds, Handbags, Public...
Burglary (Businesses)
Underage Drinking
Sexual Violence and Abuse

Shoplifting

Q18. What action should be taken to address the problems you
have identified and improve your feelings of safety?

Please select your five options that apply:
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Increase visible Police/PCSO presence

Increase the number of CCTV cameras in crime and ASB hot spots

Improve street lighting

Provide more or better fixed and portable security to protect bicycle theft

Help fund residents/businesses to improve their physical security of their homes
Improve the lighting and security in public car parks

Take more action to tackle street drug dealing

Undertake more stop and searches to deter knife and drug crime

Take more positive action against licences that serve or sell alcohol

Work with communities to help people get on better

Improve the environment (from litter, overgrowing bushes, potholes, and graffiti)
Take more proactive action against crime and ASB persistent offenders

Other (Please specify)



Chart Title

0.0% 2.0% 4.0% 6.0% 8.0% 10.0%12.0%14.0%16.0%18.0%

Increase visible Police/PCSO presence

Improve the environment (from litter, overgrowing...

Improve the lighting and security in public car parks
Take more action to tackle street drug dealing
Work with communities to help people get on better

Provide more or better fixed and portable security fo...
Increase the number of CCTV cameras in crime and..
Undertake more stop and searches to deter knife and...

Improve street lighting

Take more positive action against licences that serve...
Take more proactive action against crime and ASB..
Help fund residents/businesses to improve their...

ABOUT YOU

1

Are you: Please tick " one box

Male D Female
Female 72 49.3%
Male 74 50.7%
Grand Total 146 100.0%

)

Prefer to self-describe:

Which of the following age groups do you belong to? Please tick v“one box

2
16t024 [ ) 35t044 ()
25t034 () 45t054 ()
16 to 24 3 2.1%
25 to 34 26 17.8%
45 to 54 26 17.8%
55 to 64 36 24.7%
65 to 74 27 18.5%
75 or over 8 5.5%
Grand Total 146 100.0%
3

Do you have any long-term illnesses, health problems or disabilities which limit your

55to64 ()
65to74 ()

daily activities or the work you can do? Please tick v“one box

Yes D No

)

75 and over

)



No 133 91.1%
Prefer not to say 2 1.4%
Grand Total 146 100.0%

Any other Asian background 1 0.7%
Any other ethnic group 3 2.1%
Black (English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern Irish/British/Irish) 1 0.7%
Prefer not to say 1 0.7%
White (English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern Irish/British/Irish) 127 87.0%
White and Asian 1 0.7%
Grand Total 146 100.0%
4 Have you been a victim of crime in the last three years? Please tick v“one box
Yes () No (]
No 110 75.3%
Yes 36 24.7%
Grand Total 146 100.0%
Ward
Bridge 1 0.7%
Castle 9 6.0%
Magnus And Devon 43 28.5%
Postcode not matched to beat 79 52.3%
Retford West 1 0.7%
Grand Total 151 100.0%




Source

Alert message 6 4.0%
Facebook 1 0.7%
Other Source 144 95.4%
Grand Total 151 100.0%




